
 
 

LIST OF FSPG DEPUTY INFORMATION OFFICERS (2025) 

 
 

Department DIO E-mail 

Agriculture and Rural 
Development 

Mr T Mosuoane tmosuoane@dard.gov.za  
tebzamosuoane@gmail.com 

Co-operative Governance 
and Traditional Affairs 

Adv ME Mantso Mojalefa.mantso@fscogta.gov.za 
mmantso14@gmail.com 

Economic, Small 
Business Development, 
Tourism and 
Environmental Affairs 

Adv KJ Ramatlakane ramatlakanet@destea.gov.za 
tumeloramatlakane@gmail.com 

Education Mr BC Ngwenya CB.Ngwenya@fseducation.gov.za  

Health Adv SA Moshodi MoshodiSA@fshealth.gov.za 

Human Settlements Mr V Rajuili vusumuzi@fshs.gov.za 
vusumuzirajuili@yahoo.com 

Community Safety, Roads 
and Transport 

Mr MA Monyane MonyaneM@freetrans.gov.za 
monyanema66@gmail.com 

Premier Adv KJC Ditira kuni.ditira@fspremier.gov.za 

Free State Provincial 
Treasury 

Mr S Mhlambi smhlambi@treasury.fs.gov.za 
smhlambi75@gmail.com 

Public Works and 
Infrastructure 

Adv K Moletse moletsek@fsworks.gov.za 

Social Development Adv S Nyafoza Sipho.Nyafoza@fssocdev.gov.za  

Sport, Arts, Culture and 
Recreation 

Mr LG Lengau leratol@sacr.fs.gov.za 
leratojnr332@gmail.com 
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